## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aquilex HydroChem LLC		12/31/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HydroChem LLC	
Street Address:	3399 PEACHTREE ROAD, SUITE 2100 NE	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30326	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1522916	CAVIFLOW
Registration Number:	1540872	SILENTSTEAM
Registration Number:	1596802	SLUG FLUSH
Registration Number:	1686780	LANSCO
Registration Number:	2067032	
Registration Number:	2119023	HYDROCHEM
Registration Number:	3696715	STARS
Registration Number:	4190954	TEACH AND CLEAN
Registration Number:	4080978	ZE-VAC
Registration Number:	3905283	STARS SYNCHRONIZED TOOLING AND ROBOTICS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900276327 REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0276

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee M. Prescan
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13753-5 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/
Date:	01/05/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Aquilex Hydrochem LLC change of name#page1.tif source=Aquilex Hydrochem LLC change of name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0277



# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AQUILEX HYDROCHEM LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AQUILEX HYDROCHEM LLC" TO "HYDROCHEM LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 10:19 O'CLOCK A.M.

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\(CATION: 1024983

DATE: 12-31-13

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0278

2350594 8100

131492509

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AQUILEX HYDROCHEM LLC

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation pursuant to the Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

**FIRST** 

The name of the limited liability company is Aquilex HydroChem LLC (the "Company").

SECOND

Article number one (1) of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby deleted in its entirety and amended to read in full as follows:

1. <u>Name</u> The name of the limited liability company is HydroChem LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the 31st day of December, 2013.

By Alli Sunderking
Name: With Frankerking
Title: VP& General Comme

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:13 AM 12/31/2013 FTLED 10:19 AM 12/31/2013 SRV 131492509 - 2350594 FTLE

RECORDED: 01/05/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0279